
Vehicle History Report'"

1997 LAND ROVER RANGE ROVER 4.0 SE
VIN: SALPVl 244VA349940
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
4.OL V8 F 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
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No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

2 Previous owners

5 Service history records

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in Pennsylvania

1 zs,3s1 la1tJ,ltf; 
o"to odometer

Title History

G Gualanteed
E No Problem
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GUARANTEED - ruone of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Register I View Terms I View Certificate

Additional History
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as ol 2112/21 at 9:20:30 PM (CST). Other information about this
vehicle, including problems,-rnay not have been reported to CARFAX.-Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a
better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

0wned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading
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Not,Actual Mileage I Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufarcturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized Land Rover dealer for any
open'recalls.

Basic Warranty
original warranty estimated to have expired.

Detailed History

;1 Owner 1

1996

Personal lease

7 yrs. 6 mo.

See Details

11,174/yr

84,102

a Owner 1

iOwner 1

E 
No lssues Reported

E 
No lssues Reported

E No lssues Reported

E *o tssuel tndit.t"d

E ,o lssues Reported

E 
to Recalls,Reported

Warranty Expired

| 0wner 2
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**_-_ Pennsylvania_

*__. 2,9521yr
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-aiEi{ii:L(DMV). lf you find that any

- Owner 2

g No lssues Reported

E 
No lssues Reported

E 
No lssues Reported

E 
No lssues Indicated

E 
*o lssues Reported

E 
No Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired
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CARI'AX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 LAND ROVER RANGE ROVER 4.0 SE: SALPVI... Page 2 of 8

Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 1 5,000 miles per year.

Owner 1

Purchased: 'l 995

Personal Lease Vehicle
11,174 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/15/1996 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Woodbury, NY

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

02/10/1997 141 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cleveland, 0H

Title issued or updated
- Flrst owner reported

02/04/1999 17,119 New York
lnspection Station
New York City Area

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

05/1 5/2000 25,911 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hasbrouck Heights, NJ
Title #EG20001 36001 2

Title issued or updated

06/12/2000 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Paramus, NJ
Title #wK20001640267

Title issued or updated

06/21/2000 26,235 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dublin, OH
Title #GD20001730826

Title issued or updated

03/16/2001 36,000 Pennsvlvania
MotorVehicle Dept.
Delaware, OH
Title #55858692Fr01

Title issued or updated
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often title a car in
one state but register it to be driven in another.

09/28/2001 62,s59 Service Facility IG
/\

Vehicle serviced
- Water pump replaced

0s/12/2003 77,639 Pennsylvania
lnspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/16/2003 79,941 Prestige Jaguar Land Rover
Paramus, NJ
201 -987-8900
prest igel a nd rover. com/ use d-
i nventory/i ndex. htm

4.4 l5.O 17 Verified.Reviews Q

r r, Vehicle serviced
ft - Steering/suspenslon checked

10/2e/2003 80,1es 
B:?:liy,"rji,3r., 

Land Rover

201-987-8900
prestigelandrover.com/used-
inventory/index.htm

fr a.+ t 5.0 17 verilied Reviews Q

r r, Vehicle serviced

ft - Steering/suspension checked

11/07/2003 80,63e 
E!?:litrji,Sr* 

Land Rover

201-987-8900
prestigelandrover.com/used-
inventory/index.htm

fi a.l tS.o 17 Verified Reviews Q

r g- Vehicle serviced
,t; - Steering/suspension checked

06/23/2004 84,102 Prestige Jaguar Land RoVer
Paramus, NJ
201-987-8900
prestigelandrover.com/used-
inventory/index.htm

fi a.l t5.o 17 Verified Reviews 0
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Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Emission system checked

Owner 2
Purchased: 2004

Personal Vehicle
2,952milyr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 1 5,000 miles per year.
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 LAND ROVER nANCe ROVER 4.0 SE: SALPVI... Page 3 of 8
06/30/2004 Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vehicle purchase reported

07 /15/2004 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lansdale, PA
Title #55858692MO02

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

07/09/2005 Pennsylvania
lnspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

05/13/2006 91,182 lnspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

06/26/2006 Pennsvlvania
MotorVehicle Dept.
Lansdale, PA
Tltle #55858692MO02

Registration issued or renewed

09129/2007 96,842 lnspection Station Passed emissions inspection

10/07/2008 100,693 lnspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

06/04/2009 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lansdale, PA
Title #55858692MO02

Registration issued or renewed

09105/2009 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lansdale, PA
Title #55858692MO03

Title issued or updated

09/29/2009 103,764 lnspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

0s/19/2010 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lansdale, PA
Title #55858692M003

Registration issued or renewed

09/3012010 105,903 lnspeetion Station Exempt from emissions inspection

06/27 t2011 Pennsvlvania
MotorVehicle Dept.
Lansdale, PA
Title #55858692MO03

Registration issued or renewed

10/11/2011 107,701 lnspection Station Passed emissions inspection

06t07/2012 Pennsvlvania
Motor'Vehicle Dept.
Lansdale, PA
Title #55858692M003

Registration issued or renewed

09/14/2012 111,258 lnspection Station Passed emissions inspection

06/0s/2013 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lansdale, PA
Title #5585869203 MO

Registration issued or renewed

09127/2013 115,109 lnspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

06/06/2014 Pennsvlvania
MotorVehicle Dept.
Lansdale, PA
Title #5585869203 MO

Regisfiation issued or renewed

09/30/2014 "116,930 lnspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

10/06/2015 lnspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

10/24/2016 122,209 lnspectlon Station Exempt from emissions inspection

04/16/2018 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lansdale, PA
Title #5585869203 M0

Registration issued or renewed

04/17 /2019 129,381 lnspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

05/08/2019 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lansdale, PA
Title #5585869203 M0

Registration issued or renewed

05/07 /2020 Pennsvlvania
MotorVehicle Dept.
Lansdale, P,4
Title #5585869203 M0

Registration issued or.renewed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

https ://www. carfax. com/showroom/reports/?vin:SAlPV 1244Y A3 499 40 21121202r
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First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are collected at the time of the inspection.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new ownel the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated numh_er of 

-ow.ners, 
CARFAX proprietary technololy analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated oivnlrstrip ij jiiitaOte ioi vefii[ies

manuf actured after 1 991 and titled solely in the US including Puertb Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehiile and are reoulred to in the followino
states: Maine,Massachusetts,NewJersey,0hio,Oklahoma,PennsylvaniaandSouthDakota.P[easeconsiderthisbsyoureviewavehicle's'estimatedownership -
history.

Title lssued

4-9t9lg,-t.!.i a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each tltle or registration record on a CARFAX report does
not necessarily inclicate a change in ownership. ln Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Glossary

FollowUs: @ facebook.com/cARFAx Q) Omnrn*inc [EJl AbourcARFAx

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS
AGENTS FOR ERRoRS 0R 0MlSSloNS lN THIS REPoRT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTTES, EXPRESS OC tMFlrEo,-lr.rC[UOrr.re ar.rv
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

9.?92j1 C-AB|AX, lnc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
2/12/21 9:20:30 PM (CST)

https ://www. carfax. com/showroom/reports/?vin: SALPV 1244Y A3 499 40 2lt2l202t



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 LAND ROVER nAfiCE ROVER 4.0 SE: SALPVI... Page 5 of 8

1997 LAND ROVER RANGE
ROVER 4.0 SE
VIN: SALPVl 244VA349940
Body Style: 4 DOOR WAGON/SPoRT UTlLIry
Engine Size: 4.0L V8 F 16V
Drivetrain: ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:
Basic Warranty Expired
Please confirm remaining faclory warranty and

warranty options with your dealer!
The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
36 months

SHOW ME THE GARFAX
@ 29?'l QABEM, lnc- a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reseru€d.
2/12l21 9:20:30 PM (CST)

.

*Below industry annual average of 1 5,000 miles

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Total Loss u I:,f:,::'
Structural Damage u I:J;:,::r

Airbag Deployment u I:,f:,::'
Odometer Rollback U I:J::.::.

Other Accidents / Damage u I:J;:,::'

https ://www. carfax. com/showroom/reports/?vin:SAlPV 1244Y A3 499 40 2lt2l202t
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Number of Owners:

Last owned in the followinq
state/province:

I Annual average mileage:

OWNEBSHIP HISTOBY:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,
Flood, Hail, Lemon

Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

No issues reported to cARFAx on the following:



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this

Warranty Check"

1997 LAND ROVER RANGE ROVER 4.0 SE

VINr

Estimated start date of warranty:

Last CARFAX reading reported on 0411712019:

Today's Date:

Enter the current mileage and click'Recalculate Warranty'to update the remaining warranty coverage.

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 1997

LAND ROVER RANGE ROVER 4.0 SE (SALPV1244VA34994O).

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

, CAR

Tx

1997 LAND ROVER RANGE ROVER 4.0 SE: SALPVl... Page 6 of 8

SALPV1 244VA349940

12/15/1996

129,381 miles

02/12t2021

Enter current mileage:

mi

Type of Coverage

Basic

Drivetrain

Emissions

Corrosion

Transferable

Roadside Assistance

Safety belt & inflatable restraint

Speciflc Components

Notes

Recalculate Warranty

Original Warranty

36 months

36 months

24 months or 24,000 miles

72 months or unlimited mileage

Transferable: no cost, unlimited owners covered.

36 months

No data reported to CARFAX

96 months or 80,000 miles

Estimated Remaining Coverage

Coverage expired

Coverage expired

Coverage expired

Coverage expired

Same

Coverage expired

Coverage expired

Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty. Emissions coverage may

vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details. Transferable: no cost, unlimited

owners covered. Roadside assistance is free during basic coverage.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimat€ of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. lt does not take into account some vehicle history events such as

some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is

https ://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin:SAlPv 1 244Y A3 499 40 2lt2l202t
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 LAND ROVER **O, ROVER 4.0 SE: SALPVI... Page 8 of 8

O 2021 CARFAX, Inc., an IHS company, All rlghts reserved, Patents pending. O2/12/2O2L 2L:2B|O4

https ://www. carfax. com/showroom/reports/?vin:SAlPV 1 244Y A3 499 40 21t212021

CARTA}( BTITBACK GUAR.{hITEE

CARFAX Buvback Goveraoe
Visit https: / / www.carfax,com/ Service/ bbg to register lour CARFAX Buyback

Guarantee and sign up for Car Care

Guarantee Coverager 02/L2/2021 - 02/12/2022

CARFAX Vehicte Description: 1997 LAND ROVER RANGE ROVER 4.0 SE

Body Style:4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILIry

Engine: 4.0L VB F 16V

CARFAX will buv this vehicle back if
you find that any of these se'vere problems were reported by a

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

vIN: SALPV1244V 4349940

Driveline: ALL WHEEL DRIVE

SEVERE DAMAGE ODOMETER PROBLEMS LEMON HISTORY
_ . 9gly_agelJunk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer BuybackRebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage

Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

vi"8trhlRrv8fr 
thf"t151!t?""tgg';fr rgpdhwf.l.cgfl Ei?6ih"

Terms and Conditions Apply
Vlew Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage


